The occurrence of any violation is in dispute and the entry of this Agreed Order shall not constitute
an admission by Ms. Rathmann of any violation alleged in Section H ("Allegations"), nor of any
statute or rule.

6. An administrative penalty in the amount of Eight Hundred Eighty-Nine Dollars ($889) is assessed
by the Commission in settlement of the violations alleged in Section II ("Allegations"). Ms.
Rathmann has paid Seven Hundred Eleven Dollars ($711) of the administrative penalty and One
Hundred Seventy-Eight Dollars ($178) is deferred contingent upon Ms. Rathmann's timely and
satisfactory compliance with all the terms of this Agreed Order. The deferred amount will be waived
upon full compliance with the terms of this Agreed Order. If Ms. Rathmann fails to timely and